08-01-2007

U.S. PTO 11/881088 07/25/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	<u>омв но. 0651-0027 (ехр. 6/30/2006)</u> 103431 <i>8</i>	264	
		ice!	
	PATENTS ONLY		
		e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Lutz Rebstock	Name: Dynamic Micro Systems	
		Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Im Wiesengrund 17	
	Execution Date(s) July 24, 2007		
	Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Radolfzell	
:	Joint Research Agreement	State:	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip:78315	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) New application, docket DMS012A	B. Patent No.(s)	
07/27/200	• •		
)1 FC:802			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
	Name: Tue Nguyen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	***	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 496 Olive Ave.	Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Fremont	8. Payment Information	
	State: California Zip: 94539	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2756 Expiration Date 04-08	
	Phone Number: (510) 299-7249		
	Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:	7/24/2007	
	Signature	Date	
	Tue Nguyen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor, Lutz Rebstock, a resident of Gaienhofen, Germany, has invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

Workpiece stocker with improved configuration

and has executed a de	eclaration or oath for an application for a United States patent		
disclosing and identifying the invention, the invention has been filed on			
July 24, 2007	with docket number <u>DMS012A</u> .		

Whereas, Dynamic Micro Systems, Semiconductor Equipment GmbH, hereafter referred to as "assignce", whose mailing address is Im Wiesengrund 17, 78315 Radolfzell, Germany, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee, said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest

- (a) in and to said invention and said application, including any provisional application for which said application claims benefit;
- (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries in the world for patents. certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patent pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications, including any provisional application for which said applications claim benefit;
 - (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and
- (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his or her respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignce:

24 July 2007

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

Date

Lutz Rebstock

PATENT REEL: 019669 FRAME: 0055